PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benoit Box	04/14/2010
Thierry Acas	04/14/2010
Didier Pozzi	04/14/2010
Jean-Michel Rieu	05/03/2010
Fabrice Echasseriau	10/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Controls Technology Company
Street Address:	915 East 32nd Street
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12738631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900 Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com, csimpson@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ADAM M GUSTAFSON

Address Line 1: 777 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091330-0242

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam M. Gustafson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 027021 FRAME: 0795

OF \$40.00 12/3863

	<u> A S S I G N M E N T</u>		
WHEREAS,			
	Benoît BOX		
	Thlerry ACAS		
	Didier POZZI		
	Jean-Michel RIEU		
	Fabrice ECHASSERIAU		
hereafter ref	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
	LE KEY WITH REINFORCED POSITION LOCKING, FOR ACTUATING A LOCK.		
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on		
	, Application No,		
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on		
\··/			
WHE	EREAS, <u>JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY</u> ,		
	ess is <u>700 Waverly Road - Holland PI , Michignan - Etats-Unis,</u>		
	referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in		
and to the s			
	V, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt		
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these		
	o(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to		
	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all		
	ch may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for		
the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents			
	nted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this		
	and sale not been made.		
	licant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and		
Trademarks	s to Issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).		
Data Ali	101/10		
- v	(signature) Benoît BOX		
Date <u> </u>	104/10.		
•	(Signature) Trienty ACAS		
Date <u>74/0</u>	04/10 (signature) Digler POZZI		
Date 07	105/2010.		
, ,	(signature) Jean-Wilchel Rieu		
Date 01	(signature) Fabrice ECHASSERIAU		
	(alginature) Paprios EditadoEttado		

RECORDED: 10/05/2011

PATENT REEL: 027021 FRAME: 0796